Optometers, Instruments Page 39
P-2000 2-Channel Bench-top Optometer
Two Channel Bench-top Optometer for Laboratory, Quality Control and Production
Universal Use in Any Light & Optical Radiation Measurement Application
Calibration Data Connector for faultless Detector Exchange
Measurement of DC, AC and Flash Signals
Signal Range from 0.1 pA to 2 mA
Adjustable Integration Time, 100 µs to 6 s

Resets all parameters to the default condition.
Page 42, Optometers, Instruments
P-2000 Specification & Ordering Information
Dimension
Ordering Information
P-2000-1 Optometer with gain dependent slew-rate, rechargeable battery with plug-in power supply and manual
Detector Heads All Gigahertz-Optik detector heads with –2 type calibration data connector (example VL-3701-2)
P-2000Z-01 RS232 Interface Cable to connect P-9710 to a PC or P-2000Z-02 Relay Motherboard.
P-2000Z-02 Relay Motherboard (power supply and housing not supplied)
P-2000Z-1/2 Adapter cable to connect detector with BNC-type connectors to P-2000
P-2000Z-2/1 Adapter cable to connect detector with calibration data connector (-2) to meters with BNC-type socket input
OS-P2000 Software for remote control of the P-2000-1, including OS-CAL.
OS-CAL Software to enter calibration data via the P-2000 meter into –2 type data connector
BHO-08 Hard -shell Case to carry and store the P-2000 with accessories
BHO-09 Hard -shell Case to carry and store the P-2000 with accessories